

Bureau of Planning and Sustainability Innovation. Collaboration. Practical Solutions.

## Memo

DATE:	November 13, 2019
то:	Portland City Council
FROM:	Andria Jacob, Bureau of Planning and Sustainability
RE:	Accept 2017-2019 Biennial Report to Portland City Council on 100 Percent Renewable Energy Resolution No. 37289 (Report)
	말 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이 많이 많이 많이 없다.

Resolution No. 37289 requires the Bureau of Planning and Sustainability (BPS) to report to Portland City Council every two years on progress toward the 100 percent renewable energy goals.

Exhibit A serves as BPS's first biennial report from 2017-2019.



City of Portland, Oregon | Bureau of Planning and Sustainability | www.portlandoregon.gov/bps 1900 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 7100, Portland, OR 97201 | phone: 503-823-7700 | fax: 503-823-7800 | tty: 503-823-6868

## 1153 -

Accept 2017-2019 Biennial Report to Portland City Council on 100 Percent Renewable Energy Resolution No. 37289 (Report)



AGENDA	FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
TIME CERTAIN Start time: 3:00 pm			YEAS	NAYS
Total amount of time needed: 60 minutes	1. Fritz	1. Fritz	$\checkmark$	
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)	2. Fish	2. Fish		
CONSENT	3. Hardesty	3. Hardesty	$\checkmark$	
	4. Eudaly	4. Eudaly	$\checkmark$	
Total amount of time needed: (for presentation, testimony and discussion)	Wheeler	Wheeler	$\checkmark$	